
2022 Newberry College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 38-13   Conf: 19-5   Home: 23-5   Away: 14-6   Neutral: 1-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (406), Opp (404)   DPs Turned: Team (29), Opp (38)   IBB: Team (7), Gibson (5), Marine (2), Opp (3)   Picked Off: LeBron (5),
Thompson (3), Marine (2), Clements (1), Ford (1), Freeman (1), French (1), Haddock (1), Tarrance (1), Velez (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Clements (6), Jolly (2), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (9), LaFiora 3, Chinpire 1, Peterson 1, Tuck 1, White 1, Totals ,
Opp (17)   SBA/ATT: Totals (46-72), Clements (14-20), Jolly (7-12), Brown (5-6), LaFiora (5-8), Peterson (3-5), Chinpire (2-5), Freeman (2-
2), LeBron (2-4), Baker (1-2), Brazell (1-1), Brooks (1-1), Fenton (1-2), O'Shea (1-1), Wrenn (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
4 Marine, Braylin .431 51-51 209 59 90 21 6 2 73 129 .617 22 3 31 4 .475 8 2 32-41 81 127 12 .945
15 Gibson, Henry .422 46-45 147 36 62 14 3 3 49 91 .619 38 5 28 3 .536 6 1 7-8 282 19 4 .987
6 LeBron, Jacob .368 47-46 190 62 70 6 2 0 40 80 .421 26 5 17 2 .455 1 2 21-26 93 4 2 .980
16 Freeman, Ben .344 39-27 96 22 33 10 0 1 16 46 .479 14 8 19 2 .462 1 1 5-7 32 1 0 1.000
13 Clements, Ian .323 41-34 127 32 41 11 2 0 28 56 .441 16 6 13 1 .412 4 7 6-7 240 16 1 .996
11 Tarrance, Zane .322 51-51 174 60 56 6 2 1 42 69 .397 36 16 32 1 .472 3 19 34-41 142 0 1 .993
9 Lugo, Jomar .313 47-38 112 28 35 3 0 0 24 38 .339 13 12 10 1 .432 2 7 6-6 83 90 4 .977
20 Thompson, Beau .306 43-40 147 27 45 10 1 3 38 66 .449 17 6 20 4 .391 4 2 4-6 8 3 0 1.000
12 Velez, Jonathan .297 50-50 148 42 44 9 2 1 25 60 .405 19 15 25 3 .424 2 7 8-13 33 72 11 .905
46 Dickson, Matthew .333 3-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Gentry, Cooper .327 26-10 52 12 17 0 0 0 4 17 .327 1 1 13 0 .352 0 3 1-2 29 27 2 .966
10 Faircloth, Kade .318 33-14 66 14 21 4 0 0 15 25 .379 8 0 19 1 .392 0 1 8-9 28 1 1 .967
7 Ford, Donovan .292 32-21 72 21 21 4 1 0 11 27 .375 13 7 11 1 .441 1 5 9-11 48 3 1 .981
41 French, Hunter .258 28-6 31 5 8 2 0 0 11 10 .323 6 0 7 0 .368 1 0 0-2 70 2 0 1.000
8 Jolly, Rhett .224 23-17 49 9 11 0 0 0 7 11 .224 5 6 5 2 .361 1 2 3-3 87 9 2 .980
14 Haddock, Blayze .200 19-3 15 5 3 2 0 0 3 5 .333 3 0 4 0 .316 1 0 2-2 1 0 0 1.000
3 Santiago, Gabriel .174 31-3 23 7 4 1 0 0 5 5 .217 4 0 4 1 .296 0 0 4-5 14 19 3 .917
43 Toll, Ryan .160 24-1 25 3 4 0 0 0 2 4 .160 4 1 8 1 .300 0 0 1-1 8 0 0 1.000
17 Free, Jesse .154 11-2 13 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .154 3 0 4 2 .313 0 0 0-0 2 12 1 .933
Totals .334 51-51 1699 446 568 103 19 11 393 742 .437 248 91 270 29 .438 35 59 151-190 1295 452 54 .970
Opponents .263 51-51 1671 266 439 58 9 35 231 620 .371 203 64 314 21 .362 11 27 23-38 1258 598 112 .943

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
31 Brooks, Brad 1.93 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 1 9.1 11 7 2 5 8 3 0 0 .268 2 0 0 0 0
29 Brazell, Dylan 2.81 2-0 10 0 0 0-1 0 16.0 9 6 5 5 6 0 0 0 .161 0 3 0 0 2
23 Chinpire, Tyler 3.07 4-1 13 13 0 0-0 0 55.2 51 27 19 32 23 6 1 2 .250 6 7 1 1 6
45 Wrenn, Chevy 3.18 1-0 11 2 0 0-0 0 22.2 24 15 8 9 11 4 0 3 .267 1 6 0 0 1
39 Fenton, Parker 3.22 2-0 15 2 0 0-0 0 22.1 17 8 8 9 9 1 0 1 .213 3 0 0 0 3
30 Baker, Kyle 4.05 3-2 19 0 0 0-1 2 33.1 29 17 15 16 37 2 0 3 .232 6 8 0 1 1
34 Brown, Rylan 4.14 4-2 12 8 0 0-0 0 41.1 41 21 19 14 27 11 1 3 .263 3 1 0 2 1
19 Livingston, Wesley 4.15 0-0 13 0 0 0-1 2 21.2 23 11 10 6 16 4 0 1 .267 2 4 0 0 1
26 LaFiora, Joe 4.35 7-3 13 13 0 0-1 0 62.0 69 39 30 20 63 7 1 9 .278 6 5 1 2 3
36 LeBron, Ethan 5.03 8-3 13 13 2 1-1 0 68.0 65 42 38 27 49 7 1 8 .244 3 8 0 0 2
35 Peterson, Bryce 5.79 2-1 12 0 0 0-0 0 14.0 16 12 9 16 18 3 1 0 .286 8 3 0 1 0
48 White, Johnathan 5.91 2-0 15 0 0 0-0 1 21.1 25 14 14 11 14 4 1 3 .294 0 6 0 1 3
37 McAlister, Zach 6.75 0-0 3 0 0 0-1 0 1.1 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 0
32 O'Shea, Colm 7.50 0-0 12 0 0 0-0 1 12.0 14 10 10 11 4 0 0 0 .318 3 1 0 1 3
44 Tuck, Tyler 8.10 1-0 12 0 0 0-0 1 13.1 24 14 12 3 11 4 0 2 .400 1 1 0 1 1
33 Hodge, Connor 9.00 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 7 7 6 9 6 0 0 0 .292 2 3 0 1 0
38 Bledsoe, Logan 9.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 3 4 4 1 3 1 0 0 .214 1 6 0 0 0
22 Templeton, Scott 13.50 2-1 7 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 11 11 11 7 8 1 3 0 .344 4 2 0 0 0
Totals 4.61 38-13 200 51 2 4 8 431.2 439 266 221 203 314 58 9 35 .263 53 64 2 11 27
Opponents 7.58 13-38 214 51 0 0 2 419.1 568 446 353 248 270 103 19 11 .334 73 91 10 35 59



2022 Newberry College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 1, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
41 French, Hunter 72 70 2 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
16 Freeman, Ben 33 32 1 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
20 Thompson, Beau 11 8 3 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
43 Toll, Ryan 8 8 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
34 Brown, Rylan 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
30 Baker, Kyle 4 1 3 0 1.000 1 1 1 .500 0 0
35 Peterson, Bryce 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 2 .600 0 0
36 LeBron, Ethan 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
39 Fenton, Parker 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
32 O'Shea, Colm 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
45 Wrenn, Chevy 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
22 Templeton, Scott 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
44 Tuck, Tyler 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Haddock, Blayze 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Hodge, Connor 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Brooks, Brad 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
38 Bledsoe, Logan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Clements, Ian 257 240 16 1 .996 1 14 6 .700 6 0
11 Tarrance, Zane 143 142 0 1 .993 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Gibson, Henry 305 282 19 4 .987 19 0 0 — 0 0
7 Ford, Donovan 52 48 3 1 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 LeBron, Jacob 99 93 4 2 .980 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Jolly, Rhett 98 87 9 2 .980 2 7 5 .583 2 0
9 Lugo, Jomar 177 83 90 4 .977 15 0 0 — 0 0
10 Faircloth, Kade 30 28 1 1 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Gentry, Cooper 58 29 27 2 .966 4 0 0 — 0 0
4 Marine, Braylin 220 81 127 12 .945 19 0 0 — 0 0
17 Free, Jesse 15 2 12 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Santiago, Gabriel 36 14 19 3 .917 2 0 0 — 0 0
12 Velez, Jonathan 116 33 72 11 .905 3 0 0 — 0 0
48 White, Johnathan 7 1 5 1 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 LaFiora, Joe 14 3 8 3 .786 0 5 3 .625 0 0
29 Brazell, Dylan 4 0 3 1 .750 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
19 Livingston, Wesley 4 1 2 1 .750 0 0 1 — 0 0
23 Chinpire, Tyler 11 3 5 3 .727 0 2 3 .400 0 0
46 Dickson, Matthew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 McAlister, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1801 1295 452 54 .970 75 23 13 .639 8 0
Opponents 1968 1258 598 112 .943 98 151 37 .803 9 0


